OCTOBER 22, 2025 HEARINGS

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

58080 R A C SERVICES $16,000 reduced to $300 if no further violations for 3 years,
pay any judgment, and obtain a license within 90 days

58171 EARTHWORK SOLUTIONS INC. $30,000 reduced to $2,000 if no further
violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed

14879 JUSTIN GREEN CUSTOM HOMES INC. $500 and a letter of reprimand



BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
STATE OF ARKANSAS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 52054
RIVER REMODELING LLC RESPONDENT

WEST MEMPHIS, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on October 22, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road,
North Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, RIVER REMODELING LLC was properly notified and did not appear. The
Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Heidi Massey served as Hearing Officer.
From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee makes the following findings of fact and
conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1 RIVER REMODELING LLC is licensed by the Residential Contractors Committee as a

residential builder.
2 Our office received a complaint from Maurica Williams against RIVER REMODELING LLC.

Despite repeated requests the contractor failed or refused to respond to the allegations in the

complaint.
3 Our office received a complaint from Keia Fulton against RIVER REMODELING LLC.

Despite repeated requests the contractor failed or refuse to respond to the allegations in this

complaint.
4. Rule 17 CAR 295-112(b)(1) requires a licensed contractor to cooperate with an investigation
and states that failure to do so can be considered misconduct in the contractor's business and result

in the revocation of a contractors license.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
RIVER REMODELING LLC is guilty of violating Section 17-25-510(c) misconduct in the
contractor’s business.

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of RIVER REMODELING LLC is revoked
for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
RIVER REMODELING LLC to prevent it from performing work in violation. RIVER REMODELING
LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed
with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to
the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 22nd day of October, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

OW,

James D. D \awson
Administrator



BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
vS. ID # 55366
ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC RESPONDENT

SHERWOOD, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on October 22, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road,
North Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC was properly notified and
Roshun Allen did appear to represent the company. The Committee was represented by Jonathan
Hutto, Attorney. Heidi Massey served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence
presented the Committee makes the following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC is licensed by the Residential Contractors
Committee with a home improvement license with several specialties.

2 Our office received a complaint from Leslie Clement against ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS &
MAINTENANCE LLC stating that she had entered into a contract with it to perform a home
improvement project for $18,511. The work that was performed was poor and the contractor
abandoned the project prior to completion. The home owner and ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS &
MAINTENANCE LLC entered into an agreement with Leslie Clement that the homeowner would be
reimbursed $5,000 on this project. ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC has made
sporatic payments to the homeowner and has only reimbursed $150 at this time.

3 ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC has a previous violation for performing
work without a license and entered into a settlement agreement on November 13, 2024, to pay
$12.000 reduced to $400 if there were no further violations for 3 years. To date he has made two
payments totaling $50 toward this penalty.

4. ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC voluntarily surrendered its contractors

license.

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously to accept the surrender of ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS &
MAINTENANCE LLC license. This will not be considered a violation that will accelerate the previous
penalty to the full amount. ALLEN'S RENOVATIONS & MAINTENANCE LLC shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark.
Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 22nd day of October, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

7 James D. Lawsop
Administrator



BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 57994
TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND LANDSCAPING RESPONDENT

MOUNTAIN HOME, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on October 22, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road,
North Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND LANDSCAPING was properly notified and
did not appear. The Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Heidi Massey served
as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee makes the

following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1 TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND LANDSCAPING has undertaken the position of
residential contractor as defined in Section 17-25-505, Home Improvement in Mountain Home,

AR.
2. TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND LANDSCAPING is not licensed by the Residential

Contractors Committee.

3. Our office received a complaint from Paige Fenske against TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS
AND LANDSCAPING stating that she had hired the contractor to perform a home improvement
project that including sealing the basement and adding to an existing french drain for $8,590. After
the home received rain, the basement flooded. After this flooding, TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS
AND LANDSCAPING hit and broke a water main causing approximately 30,000 gallons of water to be
released and flood the basement again while the homeowners were on vacation. The contractor
refused to fix the issue and demanded full payment for the project. There were 15 days of activity on

the project.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND LANDSCAPING is guilty of violating Section 17-25-505,

as amended.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND LANDSCAPING
shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 15 days of activity for a total of $6,000 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered
that a cease and desist order be issued against TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS AND
LANDSCAPING to prevent them from performing work in violation. TOP TIER RETAINING WALLS
AND LANDSCAPING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior
to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this
decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 22nd day of October, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

e

//  JameS BLawson
/ Administrator



